## 504969604 06/20/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5016350

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		<b>Execution Date</b>	
MOSHE KONSTANTIN				06/26/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	KOVIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP				
Street Address:	28662 N	28662 NORTH BALLARD DRIVE			
City:	LAKE FO	LAKE FOREST			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60045				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	7	765760			
CORRESPONDENCE D		312)577-7007			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	() e sent to a				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(3 e sent to a provided; 3	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(3 e sent to a provided; 3 y	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to a provided; 3 y Y Y	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ′ULIYA VASILYEVA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 e sent to a provided; 3 y Y Y 1	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ′ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 Sent to a Sprovided; 3 Y Y Y 1 S	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com 'ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 Sent to a Sprovided; 3 Y Y Y 1 S	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com ′ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 provided; 3 y Y 1 S C	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com 'ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 provided; 3 y Y 1 S C	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com /ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(3 provided; 3 y Y 1 S C	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com 'ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-93614-US			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 provided; 3 y Y 1 S C	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com 'ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-93614-US RUDY I. KRATZ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(3 provided; 3 y Y 1 S C	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com 'ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-93614-US RUDY I. KRATZ /Rudy. I. Kratz/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(( e sent to provided; 3 y Y 1 S C IMBER:	312)577-7007 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12.577.7000 vasilyeva@fitcheven.com 'ULIYA VASILYEVA 20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 20972-93614-US RUDY I. KRATZ /Rudy. I. Kratz/			

## ASSIGNMENT

I, MOSHE KONSTANTIN, of Highland Park, County of Lake, and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KONVIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership having its principal place of business at 28662 North Ballard Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority therefrom, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

LIGHT TRANSMISSION PANELS, RETAINING CLIP AND A COMBINATION THEREOF

signed by me on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

6/26/ . 2003

) ss

Moshe Konstantin

State of ILLINOIS County of

I hereby certify that before me in the County of, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared MOSHEKONSTANTIN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

June 2/2 , 2003	100
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
"MOTANY" "OFFICIAL SEAL" "MULIC" HELEN DONEGAN MINOR COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/26/05	11/20/05
CALL CONTRACTOR CONTRA	PATENT
RECORDED: 06/20/2018	REEL: 046149 FRAME: 0116